
Month Federal OCS U.S. Total OCS % of U.S. Total
(thousand barrels) (thousand barrels)

        January 50,109 165,755 30.2
        February 41,099 162,993 25.2
        March 44,886 168,903 26.6
        April 42,156 166,654 25.3
        May 44,327 169,273 26.2
        June 41,544 167,600 24.8
        July 39,506 163,784 24.1
        August 41,340 169,949 24.3
        September 34,591 167,470 20.7
        October 41,917 176,365 23.8
        November 39,770 179,368 22.2
        December 40,313 179,477 22.5
Annual Total 501,561 2,037,590 24.6

Month Federal OCS U.S. Total** OCS % of U.S. Total
(billion cubic feet) (billion cubic feet)

        January 183 1972 9.3
        February 156 1752 8.9
        March 173 2020 8.6
        April 165 1979 8.3
        May 167 2046 8.2
        June 154 1977 7.8
        July 152 2044 7.4
        August 155 2051 7.5
        September 128 2005 6.4
        October 146 2112 6.9
        November 141 2074 6.8
        December 146 2138 6.8
Annual Total 1,867 24,170 7.7

SOURCE:  
Federal OCS data - Bureau of Safety and Enviromental Enforcement Website April 2012: 

NOTE:  (1)  Totals may not equal the sum of the components due to independent rounding. Percentages are also calculated on numbers subject 
to independent rounding.  (2)  For oil, both the Federal OCS and U.S. Total are based on the sum of crude oil and condensate.  DOE data is 
multiplied X 30 to get the monthly figure.  (3)  For gas, Federal OCS is based on the sum of gas well gas and casinghead gas, including vented 
and flared gas. U.S. gas is based on Marketed Production.  ** Vented and flared for U.S. gas was not available for CY 2011 at the time of 
publication of this table.  (4)  Monthly data is subject to revision for both Federal OCS and Total U.S. 

                                                                                   http://www.eia.gov/totalenergy/data/monthly/#petroleum

Total U.S. Natural Gas data - Department of Energy/ Energy Information Agency Website May 2012, Marketed Production:                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
                        http://www.eia.gov/totalenergy/data/monthly/#naturalgas

http://www.bsee.gov/uploadedFiles/BSEE/Newsroom/Offshore_Stats_and_Facts/OCS_Producti
on_for%20Web%20June%205%202012.xls

N/A = Not Available

Total U.S. Crude Oil - Department of Energy/ Energy Information Agency Website May 2012

2011 Oil Production:
Federal OCS vs. U.S. Total

2011 Natural Gas Production:
Federal OCS vs. U.S. Total

E = Estimate          PE = Preliminary Estimate       RE = Revised Estimate       P = Preliminary       F = Forecast
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F/1000 EIA CRUDE 48566361
50,109,465         50,109.47 165754.590 5525.153 50458864
41,098,961         41,098.96 162993.420 5433.114 41476329
44,885,828         44,885.83 168902.910 5630.097 45298690
42,156,156         42,156.16 166654.140 5555.138 42534653
44,327,427         44,327.43 169272.960 5642.432 44685951
41,544,149         41,544.15 167599.620 24.7877344 5586.654 41849231
39,506,180         39,506.18 163784.040 5459.468 39788847
41,340,467         41,340.47 169948.830 5664.961 41641583
34,591,086         34,591.09 167470.020 5582.334 34874487
41,917,465         41,917.46 176365.140 5878.838 42217918
39,770,364         39,770.36 179367.840 5978.928 40,081,232
40,313,063         40,313.06 179476.560 5982.552 40,606,603
501,560,610 2037590.070 41485875

17398335

From ONRR F/1000000 US EIA TOTAL
183,496,198            183.50 1972.419 183504042
156,208,889            156.21 1752.3 156165874
173,023,086            173.02 2019.565 172974285
165,172,750            165.17 1979.148 165,151,989
167,196,152            167.20 2046.411 167,095,843
153,922,680            153.92 1976.643 153751342
152,077,001            152.08 2043.606 151744518
154,560,304            154.56 2050.718 152932303
127,911,642            127.91 2005.048 124433929
146,211,223            146.21 2111.725 134095727
141,038,400            141.04 2074.108 107742611
146,014,618            146.01 2137.922 1602922

1,866,832,943 24169.613
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From ONRR

http://www.bsee.gov/uploadedFiles/BSEE/Newsroom/Offshore_Stats_and_Facts/OCS PRODUCTION - Updated 2-13-2012.xls
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